

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2038/2013

ZORAWAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH BAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Regarding respondent No.2 counsel for the petitioner has not remitted deficit process fee. The petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner further seeks dasti notice to be served through the standing counsel for the unserved respondents. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice at the earliest. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 4.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|