

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P.No.2579/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).2530/2014

ZORAWAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH BAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time to submit a report in compliance of this Hon'ble Court's order dated 04.12.2014 and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s)
/applicant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi,Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.

For Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State

Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG

Ms. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Nain,Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Mr. Jai Vir Singh,Adv.

For Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four week's additional time is granted to the applicant to submit the report in compliance of this Court's order dated 4th December, 2014.

Crl.M.P.No.2579/2015 stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar